

16.3.2023
ct.33,
sl no. 23
sk

C.R.A. 436 of 2008
In the matter of : Moinuddin Hossain & Anr.

From the report received from the department it transpires that the lower court record has not been received from the trial court.

As per order of this court dated 25.7.2008, the learned Registrar Judicial Service is directed to call for the lower court record from the concerned court prior to the next date of hearing.

The learned Registrar Administration (L & OM) is directed to serve administrative notice upon the appellant as well as opposite party to ensure their personal appearance before the court on the next date of hearing through the concerned police station.

Let the matter be fixed on 17th May, 2023.

Copy of this order be sent to the department, concerned police station through the learned Registrar Administration (L & OM) as well as learned Registrar Judicial Service for due compliance.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)