

CRA 436 of 2008

In the matter of : Miarof Molla

...for the Appellant

Mr. Abhra Mukherjee

Mr. Sauradeep Dutta

...for the Appellant

Mr. Narayan Prasad Agarwala

Mr. Pratick Bose

...for the State

Lower court record has been received by the department.

The department is directed to prepare the paper books and serve a copy of the same upon the learned advocate for the appellant as well as the State.

Let the matter be fixed on 12th December, 2023.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)