

22.12.2023

19

SR

CRA 436 of 2008

In the matter of : Miarof Molla.

.... appellant.

Mr. Abhra Mukherjee

Mr. Sauradeep Dutta

Mr. S. Kr. Mondal

.... for the appellant.

Mr. Narayan Prasad Agarwala

Mr. Pratick Bose

.... for the State.

The learned advocate for the appellant as well as the State submits to have received paper book from the department.

The appeal is ready for hearing.

Let the matter be fixed on 7th February, 2024 for further hearing.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)

