

20.03.2025
Item No.52.
ssd

CRA/436/2008
MIAROF MOLLA
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

None appears for the parties.

Vide order dated 22nd December, 2023 both the parties appeared before the Hon'ble Court and received the paper books from the Department.

The matter was fixed on 7th February, 2024 for further hearing.

Since thereafter the matter never appeared in the list and it is running in the Warning List since 21.02.2025.

Since Mr. Narayan Prasad Agarwala, Learned Advocate and Mr. Pratick Bose, learned Advocate appeared on behalf of the State-respondent, Learned Public Prosecutor, High Court, Calcutta is requested to give intimation to the learned Advocates so that the matter can be taken up on the next date of hearing.

Let a copy of this order be sent by the Department to the Office of the Learned Public Prosecutor, High Court, Calcutta.

Let the matter appear in the next week.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)