

D/L 29
03.04.2025
Ct. No.446
Saikat

CRA 436 of 2008
Miarof Molla
Vs.
The State of West Bengal

Ms. Sujata Das, Adv.

...For the State

1. It appears that the copy of the order dated 20th March, 2025, has been duly communicated to the learned Public Prosecutor, High Court, Calcutta vide Memo No.780 Cr(A) dated 27th March, 2025 for due compliance.
2. Mr. Narayan Prasad Agarwala, learned advocate and Mr. Pratick Bose, learned senior advocate are no longer in the State panel as it has been informed by the learned advocate appearing for the State.
3. Ms. Das, learned advocate is requested to appear in this matter on behalf of the State-respondent. Learned Public Prosecutor, High Court, Calcutta is directed to regularise her appointment in this matter on the next date.
4. None appears for the appellant. However, Mr. Abhra Mukherjee, Mr. Sauradeep Dutta and Mr. S. Kr. Mondal, learned advocates appeared on 22nd December, 2023, on behalf of the appellant and paper-book has been duly received by them.
5. In view of the above facts and circumstance, let the matter appear in the Monthly Combined List of April, 2025 for hearing of the appeal.

[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]