

07.07.2025
Ct. No.446
SL. No.33
PG/KS

C.R.A. 436 of 2008
Miarof Molla
-Vs.-
The State of West Bengal

Ms. Sujata Das

.....For the State

None appears on behalf of the appellant.

Pursuant to the order dated April 3, 2025, the name of Mr. Abhra Mukherjee, Mr. Sauradeep Dutta and Mr. S. Kr. Mondal, learned advocates' name were recorded to appear on behalf of the appellant on 22nd December, 2023. Since thereafter, nobody appeared on behalf of the appellant.

Accordingly, this Court finds that the Administrative Notice was issued to the appellant in order to proceed with the case.

Accordingly, let an Administrative Notice be issued by the Department upon the appellant through the concerned police station informing that the matter shall be taken up for hearing in the Monthly List of August, 2025.

Department is directed to submit a compliance report regarding service of notice upon the appellant.

Let the matter be listed in the Combined Monthly List of August, 2025.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)