

08.08.2025  
Item No.97  
Ct. No.446  
KS

**CRA 436 of 2008**

In the matter of: Miarof Molla

..... Appellant

1. None appears on behalf of the parties.
2. On perusal of the report of the Assistant Registrar – VII dated 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2025, it reveals that the Administrative Notice has been served upon the appellant on 23<sup>rd</sup> July, 2025.
3. The service has been effected only few days back. In order to give further opportunity to the appellant, let the matter be listed in the Combined Monthly List of September, 2025.
4. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

**(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)**