

06.11.2025

Court No.34

Item.13

D/L

(Srimanta)

CRA/436/2008

In the matter of: **Miarof Molla**

.....appellant.

Ms. Sujata Das

...for the State.

1. None appears on behalf of the appellant.
2. On perusal of the report of the Assistant Registrar – VII dated 07.08.2025 it was found that the administrative notice was served upon the appellant on 23.07.2025.
3. On 08.07.2025 none appeared to represent the appellant and an opportunity was given to the appellant. Today also no one appears. Hence, the Member Secretary, Legal Services Authority is directed to take all steps for appointing an Advocate to represent the appellant in this case.
4. Ms. Sujata Das, Learned Advocate appears on behalf of the State.
5. The Department is also directed to hand over the copy of the paper book if not already handed over to the Learned Advocate representing the State respondent as well as the Advocate to be appointed by the Legal Services Authority.

6. Let the matter appear in the Combined Monthly List of December, 2025.

7. A copy of this order be sent to the office of the Member Secretary, Calcutta High Court Legal Services Authority.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)