

24.12.2025
Item No.19
Ct. No. 34
nb

CRA 436 of 2008

In the matter of: **Miarof Molla**

..... appellant.

Ms. Afreen Begum,
....For the appellant.

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that Ms. Afreen Begum engaged by the High Court Legal Services Committee to represent the appellant.
2. Pursuance to the direction of this Court, she is not received the paper book as yet. The department is directed to hand over a copy of the paper book to the learned counsel.
3. Let the matter appear in the Monthly List of February 2026.
4. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)