

**18.02.2026**

Court No.34

Item.15

sg

**CRA 436 of 2008**

In the matter of : **Miarof Molla**

Appellant.

Ms. Afreen Begum

...for the appellant.

1. Ms. Afreen Begum, has been engaged as an advocate by the Calcutta High Court Legal Services Committee to represent on behalf of the appellant. An accommodation is sought for on behalf of the appellant. Hence prayer stands allowed.
2. Matter to be listed in the Monthly List of March, 2026 under the heading old appeal hearing.
3. Parties are to act on the server copy of the order duly download from the official website of the Calcutta High Court.

**[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]**